
For help with General Data Issues and Systems, please email ​dataproc@wayneschools.com 
 

Account Access in CSI  Jinnee DeMarco-jdemarco@wayneschools.com 

BlackBoard Notification  Jen Nemetz - jnemetz@wayneschools.com 

Classlink  Tracy Leigh - tleigh@wayneschools.com 

Community Pass  Liz Statuto - estatuto@wayneschools.com 
payments@wayneschools.com 

CSI  Jyh-Woei Shiue - jshiue@wayneschools.com 

Destiny  Jyh-Woei Shiue - jshiue@wayneschools.com 

Field Trip Request Form System  Sue Sikorski - sskiorski@wayneschools.com 

Frontline (login issues & Aesop & Veritime)  Lisa Hogan - lisahogan@wayneschools.com 

Frontline (Professional Growth)  Jen Nemetz - jnemetz@wayneschools.com 

Google Usage  Tracy Leigh - tleigh@wayneschools.com 

LinkIT!  Tracy Leigh - tleigh@wayneschools.com 

NJSMART  Jen Nemetz - jnemetz@wayneschools.com 
Christine Langille - ​clangille@wayneschools.com 

OnCourse - (general questions)  Jyh-Woei Shiue - jshiue@wayneschools.com 

OnCourse - Enrollment/Registration/Transfers  Christine Langille - ​clangille@wayneschools.com 
Jen Nemetz - jnemetz@wayneschools.com 

OnCourse - Grades 
(no grades on report card, change grade after mp lock, etc.) 

Christine Langille - ​clangille@wayneschools.com 

Parent Portal email  Christine Langille - ​clangille@wayneschools.com   

Realtime  Amy Pagan - apagan@wayneschools.com 

SafeSchools  Diane Wilde - dwilde@wayneschools.com 

Technology Related Issues  Building Based Technician  

WTPS Social Media   Tracy Leigh - tleigh@wayneschools.com 

WTPS Website  Jen Nemetz - jnemetz@wayneschools.com 
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